

February 13, 2019

**First Report of Candidate
Campaign Receipts and
Expenditures for
March 5, 2019
Special Municipal Election**

Ben Clemons

First Filing Period:

Donor Name	Address	Occupation	Donated Amount	Date	Cumulative Total
Ben Clemons	188 Ash St Nashua NH 03060	Loan Officer	\$12.00	11/29/2018	\$12.00
Ben Clemons	188 Ash St Nashua NH 03060	Loan Officer	\$30.00	12/1/2018	\$42.00
Gloria McCarthy	65 Muskett Dr Nashua NH 03062	Para-Educator	\$100.00	12/11/2018	\$142.00
Committee To Elect Michael Obrien	4 Woodfield St Nashua NH 03062	Political Committee	\$100.00	12/13/2018	\$242.00
Bette R Lasky for State Senate	15 Masefield Rd Nashua NH 03062	Political Committee	\$100.00	12/13/2018	\$342.00
Michael Tabacsko	5 Federal Hill Rd Nashua NH 03062	Sales	\$100.00	12/13/2018	\$442.00
David Tencza	10 Monica Dr Nashua NH 03062	Attorney	\$25.00	12/13/2018	\$467.00
Ben Clemons	188 Ash St Nashua NH 03060	Loan Officer	\$7.00	1/7/2019	\$474.00
Jeffrey Richardson	36 Hampshire Dr. Apt. E. Nashua, NH 03063	customer service	\$25.00	1/8/2019	\$499.00
Tara Nollett	40 Raleigh drive Nashua, NH 03062	Letter Carrier	\$10.00	1/8/2019	\$509.00
Michael Cotter	40 Emerson Circle Pepperell, MA 01463	Sr. Order Processer	\$25.00	1/8/2019	\$534.00
Stacy Clougherty	262 whitman Street Bridgewater, MA 02324	Consultant	\$30.00	1/8/2019	\$564.00
Michael Pawlowski	31 Nottingham Drive Nashua, NH 03062	Social Worker	\$25.00	1/9/2019	\$589.00
Daniele Ferreira	10 Blue Hill Ave Nashua, NH 03064	Senior Residential Supervisor	\$25.00	1/9/2019	\$614.00
George Darnell	108 Towhee Drive Lake Frederick, VA 22630	Retired	\$10.00	1/9/2019	\$624.00
Manish Antani	10401 Wilshire Blvd 901, Los Angeles, CA 9002	Attorney	\$100.00	1/10/2019	\$724.00
Richard Lannan	11 Mcgrath Rd Peilham NH 03076	Real Estate Invstor	\$100.00	1/10/2019	\$824.00
Paul G Bergeron	28 Briand Dr. Nashua NH 03063	Realtor	\$25.00	1/10/2019	\$849.00
Carl Andrade	12 Mt Laurels Dr #203 Nashua NH 03062	CEO	\$100.00	1/10/2019	\$949.00
Mark King	3 Lovewell St Nashua, NH 03060	Library Assistant	\$25.00	1/10/2019	\$974.00
David Soltis	6591 Goldenrod Dr Columbus, OH 43229	Accountant	\$50.00	1/11/2019	\$1,024.00
Theo Groh	62 Blodget St Manchester, NH 03104	marketing consultant	\$25.00	1/13/2019	\$1,049.00
Margaret Gilmour	126 depot road Hollis, NH 03049	Retired	\$50.00	1/13/2019	\$1,099.00
Lori Wilshire	39 Pine Hill Avenue Nashua, NH 03064	Business Manager, Non-profit	\$150.00	1/13/2019	\$1,249.00
Eric Jackson	48 Fairview Ave, Belmont MA 02478	Real Estate Development	\$1,000.00	1/14/2019	\$2,249.00
Pamela Brown	2 Clocktower Place Apt 434 Nashua, NH 03060	Retired	\$20.00	1/15/2019	\$2,269.00
Nick Clemons	443 Clapboardtree St Westwood, MA 02090	US House District Director	\$100.00	1/15/2019	\$2,369.00
Martin Jack	83 Cadogan Way Nashua, NH 03062	Retired	\$50.00	1/15/2019	\$2,419.00
Robert Gabriel	28 Hatch St Nashua NH 03060	Retired	\$50.00	1/15/2019	\$2,469.00

Gwen Mikailov	11 Appletree Green Nashua, NH 03062	Property Management	\$50.00	1/15/2019	\$2,519.00
Paul Patti	3 Monica Dr Nashua NH 03062	Consultant/ IT Instructor	\$25.00	1/15/2019	\$2,544.00
Michael Vlacich	160 Snow Pond Rd Concord, NH 03301	President, NHCUC	\$100.00	1/15/2019	\$2,644.00
Saul Shemesh	76 Saint James Place Apt 4B Brooklyn, NY 11238	Co-Founder, Elucid	\$100.00	1/15/2019	\$2,744.00
Kimberly McCarthy	19 Kimberly Drive, #21 Merrimack, NH 03054	Architect	\$25.00	1/15/2019	\$2,769.00
George Katis	12 Riddle Dr Bedford NH 03110	Store Owner	\$100.00	1/16/2019	\$2,869.00
Thomas Pawlowski	31 Nottingham Drive Nashua, NH 03062	Retired	\$100.00	1/16/2019	\$2,969.00
Bill Barry & Helen Honorow	46 Raymond St Nashua NH 03064	Attorney/Attorney	\$250.00	1/17/2019	\$3,219.00
Bruce Laughton	62 Gillis St Nashua NH 03060	Retired	\$50.00	1/18/2019	\$3,269.00
Brian Morrissey	102 Westwood Dr Nashua NH 03062	Advocate	\$100.00	1/18/2019	\$3,369.00
Tanya Garrison	2106 Pekoe Ct Clermont, FL 34714	District Manager	\$50.00	1/19/2019	\$3,419.00
Sean Munroe	15 Shelton St. Nashua, NH 03062	US Government	\$25.00	1/19/2019	\$3,444.00
Fody LLC	PO Box 303 Windham NH 03087	Restaurant	\$100.00	1/21/2019	\$3,544.00
William Bordy - Campaign Account	21 Hampton Dr Nashua NH 03063	Political Committee	\$25.00	1/21/2019	\$3,569.00
Ray Buckley	700 South Porter St., #9 Manchester, NH 03103	State Chairman NH Democratic Party	\$100.00	1/22/2019	\$3,669.00
Michael Clemons	177 Kinsley St Nashua NH 03060	Retired	\$100.00	1/22/2019	\$3,769.00
Chick Beaulieu	5 1/2 Gaffney St Nashua NH 03060	Self Employed	\$50.00	1/23/2019	\$3,819.00
Pignatelli for Executive Council	22 Appletree Green Nashua NH 03062	Political Committee	\$50.00	1/23/2019	\$3,869.00
Richard Dowd	8 Ascot Park Nashua NH 03063	Retired	\$100.00	1/23/2019	\$3,969.00
Bret Clemons	50 Sentinel Court #106 Manchester, NH 03103	Executive	\$250.00	1/24/2019	\$4,219.00
Melanie Levesque	2 McDaniels Drive Brookline NH 03033	State Senator	\$100.00	1/26/2019	\$4,319.00
Maurice Arel	6 Fireside Circle Nashua NH 03063	Retired	\$50.00	1/26/2019	\$4,369.00
Sarah Richardson	36 Hampshire drive apt E Nashua, NH 03063	Nurse	\$25.00	1/26/2019	\$4,394.00
Gary Hoffman	38 Perham Street, Unit D Nashua, NH 03064	Teacher	\$25.00	1/26/2019	\$4,419.00
Niki Atkinson	517 florence Street Greensburg, PA 15601	Clergy	\$15.00	1/29/2019	\$4,434.00
Ellen Ryder Griffin	PO Box 928 Epping, NH 03042	Training Manager	\$25.00	1/29/2019	\$4,459.00
Thomas Havel	146 Hillcrest Rd Dracut, MA 01826	Letter Carrier	\$20.00	1/29/2019	\$4,479.00
Francis M Morales	149 Westminster st #1 Fitchburg, MA 01420	Branch Manager	\$10.00	1/29/2019	\$4,489.00
Kari Dagenais	4 Strawberry Bank Rd Apt 3 Nashua, NH 03062	Project Manager	\$10.00	1/29/2019	\$4,499.00
Nick DellaGrotta	4 Emerson ct West Warwick, RI 02893	Graphic Artist	\$5.00	1/29/2019	\$4,504.00
Jen Ledoux	6 Heritage Village Dr. #504 Nashua, NH 03062	Supervisor	\$25.00	1/29/2019	\$4,529.00
Tim Warner	19 By St Lowell MA 01852	Teacher	\$50.00	1/29/2019	\$4,579.00
Bradford Mullane	16 Sunnyside Ln Derry, NH 03038	Construction	\$5.00	1/29/2019	\$4,584.00
Michael Ormond	131 stoughton Street stoughton, MA 02072	union laborer	\$25.00	1/30/2019	\$4,609.00

Larry Pizza	60 Nottingham Drive Nashua NH 03062	payroll director	1/30/2019	\$25.00	\$4,634.00
Danielle Kanner	74 Franklin Street Concord, NH 03301	education	1/30/2019	\$25.00	\$4,659.00
Robert Kenyon	5 Harmon St Worcester, MA 01604	civil engineer	1/30/2019	\$20.00	\$4,679.00
Danny Destefano	346 Savin Hill Ave Apt 3 Dorchester, MA 02125	Financial Coordinator	1/30/2019	\$25.00	\$4,704.00
Leslie Destefano	9 Wallace Road Sturbridge, CA 01566	unemployed	1/30/2019	\$25.00	\$4,729.00
Angelica Brown	5 Lewis lane Atkinson, NH 03811	Assembler	1/30/2019	\$10.00	\$4,739.00
Jack Kelley	12 Skyline Drive Nashua, NH 03062	Retired	1/30/2019	\$50.00	\$4,789.00
Patrick Ogrady	1 noyes pl Boston, MA 02113	finance	1/30/2019	\$15.00	\$4,804.00
Amanda Schneck	174 Main St, Suite 13 Nashua, NH 03060	Marketing	1/30/2019	\$20.00	\$4,824.00
Victoria Donchess	4 Rockland St Nashua, NH 03064	Not Employed	1/30/2019	\$250.00	\$5,074.00
Tim Nickerson	214 Chestnut Ave Jamaica Plain, MA 02130-4412	Not Employed	1/31/2019	\$50.00	\$5,124.00
Jennifer Morton	485 Boston Post Rd Amherst, NH 03031	Not Employed	1/31/2019	\$20.00	\$5,144.00
Geri Davidson	5 Harris St. NASHUA, NH 03060	Not Employed	1/31/2019	\$10.00	\$5,154.00
Cindy Rosenwald	101 wellington st nashua, NH 03064	State Senator	1/31/2019	\$100.00	\$5,254.00
Kyle Tweed	296 Coolidge ave Manchester, NH 03102	Mfg Engineer	1/31/2019	\$50.00	\$5,304.00
Carel Chapman	2 new searles rd Nashua, NH 03062	Retired	1/31/2019	\$20.00	\$5,324.00
Chad Radock	8 Streeplechase West, Grand Ave, Saratoga Springs NY 12866	Local Progress NY State Coordinator	1/31/2019	\$25.00	\$5,349.00
Ryan Clougherty	135 Huggins Road Rockland, MA 02370	Train Inspector	1/31/2019	\$10.00	\$5,359.00
Latha Mangipudi Campaign Funds	20 Salmon Brook Dr Nashua NH 03062	Political Committee	1/31/2019	\$51.00	\$5,410.00
John Koutsos	3 East Dunstable Rd Nashua NH 03060	Store Owner	1/31/2019	\$150.00	\$5,560.00
Victoria Donchess	4 Rockland St Nashua, NH 03064	Not Employed	1/31/2019	\$250.00	\$5,810.00
Gloria Timmons	3 Roedean Drive, Unit 101 Nashua, NH 03063	board of education member	2/1/2019	\$50.00	\$5,860.00
Michael Joseph	71 Montvale Ave. Apt. 20 Stoneham, MA 02180-3607	Musician	2/1/2019	\$10.00	\$5,870.00
Siobhan Grogan	75 Clarendon Street Apt 606 Boston, MA 02116	Sr. Trainer	2/1/2019	\$50.00	\$5,920.00
Don Gorelick	6 Horizon Circle Nashua, NH 03064	Retired	2/1/2019	\$50.00	\$5,970.00
Nilsa Barbosa	1 Woodrow Wilson CT Apt16 Cambridge, MA 02139	Banker	2/1/2019	\$25.00	\$5,995.00
Ashley Clemons	188 Ash St Nashua NH 03060	Teacher	2/2/2019	\$21.16	\$6,016.16
Gerald Prunier	54 Long Hill Rd Hollis NH 03049	Attorney	2/2/2019	\$150.00	\$6,166.16
Marylou Blaisedell	32 Webster St Nashua NH 03064	Store Owner	2/2/2019	\$50.00	\$6,216.16
Jessica Kennedy	25 Greenfield Drive Merrimack, NH 03054	Nurse	2/3/2019	\$20.00	\$6,236.16
Caitlin Fitzpatrick	4428 Purves St Apt. 30c Long Island City, NY 11101	Environmental consultant	2/3/2019	\$100.00	\$6,336.16
Robert Mitropoulos	24 Whites Ave, Apt 14 Watertown, MA 02472	Teacher	2/3/2019	\$20.00	\$6,356.16
Manish Antani	10401 Wilshire Blvd 901, Los Angeles, CA 9002	Attorney	2/3/2019	\$250.00	\$6,606.16

Sarah McDowell	23 Old Mill Rd Candia, NH 03034-2216	Credit Union Call Center Manager	\$25.00	2/4/2019	\$6,631.16
Jimmy Rogers	16 Nancy Ct Nashua NH 03062	Railroad Worker	\$10.00	2/4/2019	\$6,641.16
Judith Loftus	4 Dartmouth St Nashua NH 03064	teacher	\$25.00	2/4/2019	\$6,666.16
Fouad Mahfuz	27 Stevens St Nashua, NH 03060	Business retail	\$20.00	2/5/2019	\$6,686.16
Judith Blacheck	560 S Main St Nashua, NH 03060	Training Manager	\$20.00	2/5/2019	\$6,706.16
Judy Reardon	768 Hanover St Manchester, NH 03104	consultant	\$25.00	2/6/2019	\$6,731.16
Jess Andrews	33 Westbrook St Milford, MA 01757	Project Manager	\$25.00	2/6/2019	\$6,756.16
Kristina Kraus	235 Greeley Street Manchester, NH 03102	Office assistant	\$25.00	2/6/2019	\$6,781.16
Sandra Belknap	40 Fairmount St Nashua, NH 03064	Not Employed	\$50.00	2/6/2019	\$6,831.16
Richard Lannan	11 McGrath Road Pelham, NH 03076	Real Estate	\$100.00	2/6/2019	\$6,931.16
Amelia Keane	2 Clocktower Place Apt 536 Nashua, NH 03060	Executive Director	\$25.00	2/6/2019	\$6,956.16
Lou Juris	56 Haines st Nashua, NH 03060	Not Employed	\$25.00	2/6/2019	\$6,981.16
Austin Craig	40 North Bear Den rd Waynesboro, VA 22980	Parts clerk	\$5.00	2/7/2019	\$6,986.16
Kimberly Kleiner	32 Courtland Street Nashua, NH 03064	Chief of Staff	\$50.00	2/7/2019	\$7,036.16
Ramsay McLaughlan	218 148th Avenue Madeira Beach, FL 33708	not working	\$25.00	2/7/2019	\$7,061.16
Christopher Garrison	6 Hannah st Haverhill, MA	technician	\$25.00	2/7/2019	\$7,086.16
Ernest Jette	15 Foxglove Court Nashua NH 03062	Attorney	\$100.00	2/7/2019	\$7,186.16
Lori Wilshire	39 Pine Hill Avenue Nashua, NH 03064	Business Manager, Non-profit	\$100.00	2/8/2019	\$7,286.16
Nashua Firefighter PAC	60 Technology Way Nashua NH 03060	Political Action Committee	\$1,000.00	2/8/2019	\$8,286.16
Brian Rhodes	47 Wood St Nashua, NH 03060	Fire Chief	\$50.00	2/8/2019	\$8,336.16
Kathy Bolton	4 Kyle Drive Nashua, NH 03062	Childrens Librarian	\$100.00	2/9/2019	\$8,436.16
Michael Tabacsko	5 Federal Hill Rd Nashua NH 03062	Sales	\$100.00	2/10/2019	\$8,536.16
John Michael and Stephanie Ballentine	9 Bartlett Ave Nashua, NH 03064	Systems Analyst	\$50.00	2/10/2019	\$8,586.16
David Mirasolo	45 Indian Rock Rd Merrimack, NH 03054	Collector	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$8,611.16
Patricia Klee	9 Maywood Dr Nashua, NH 03064	Alderswoman	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$8,636.16
Francis Murphy	72 Berkeley St Nashua NH 03064	Lawyer	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$8,661.16
Committee To Elect Michael Obrien	4 Woodfield St Nashua NH 03062	Political Committee	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$8,686.16
Gary Hoffman	38 Perham Street, Unit D Nashua, NH 03064	Teacher	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$8,711.16
Michael Rosenblum	47 Berkeley St Nashua NH 03064	Retired	\$35.00	2/10/2019	\$8,746.16
Bette R Lasky for State Senate	15 Masefield Rd Nashua NH 03062	Political Committee	\$250.00	2/10/2019	\$8,996.16
Laurie Ethier	53 Wood St Nashua NH 03064	Caterer	\$50.00	2/10/2019	\$9,046.16
Marc Sadowsky	36 Columbia Ave Nashua NH 03064	doctor	\$50.00	2/10/2019	\$9,096.16

Daniel Weeks	7 Shattuck St Nashua NH 03064	Solar Business	\$50.00	2/10/2019	\$9,146.16
Joanne St John	25 Beauview Ave Nashua NH 03064	Retired	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$9,171.16
Sherry Dutzy	18 swart Terrace Nashua NH 03064	PT Business Development	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$9,196.16
Victoria Donchess	4 Rockland St Nashua, NH 03064	Not Employed	\$50.00	2/10/2019	\$9,246.16
Thornton Cleaver	4 Chadwick Circle Apt 6 Nashua NH 03062	Retired	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$9,271.16
Audrey Woollacott	54 Sawyer St Nashua, NH 03060	Biomedical Electronics Technician	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$9,296.16
Jeffrey Richardson	36 Hampshire Drive apt E Nashua, NH 03063	customer service	\$25.00	2/10/2019	\$9,321.16
Dan Munroe	15 Shelton Street Nashua, NH 03062	Finance	\$100.00	2/10/2019	\$9,421.16
Steven Lionel	19 Cabot Dr Nashua, NH 03064	Not Employed	\$50.00	2/11/2019	\$9,471.16
Phil Grandmaison	24713 Riverchase Drive #2106 Valencia, CA 91355	Retired	\$50.00	2/11/2019	\$9,521.16
Tristan Husby	14 Sawyer St Nashua, NH 03060	Adjunct Lecturer	\$15.00	2/11/2019	\$9,536.16
Teresa George	18 Shingle Mill Dr Nashua, NH 03062-2101	Instructor	\$10.00	2/11/2019	\$9,546.16
Tanya Prather	3 Lovewell St Nashua, NH 03060	Volunteer Manager	\$5.00	2/11/2019	\$9,551.16
Meghan Richardson	677 Valley Street Manchester, NH 03103	Bartender	\$25.00	2/12/2019	\$9,576.16
Angela Prescott	140 Dana Rd Orange, MA 01364	Self Employed	\$20.00	2/12/2019	\$9,596.16
David Cote	96 W Hollis St Nashua, NH 03060	State Rep	\$25.00	2/12/2019	\$9,621.16
Gregory Indruk	22 Orchard Ave Nashua, NH 03060	Executive	\$75.00	2/12/2019	\$9,696.16
Pamela Jordan	13 Ashland Street Nashua, OH 03064	College Professor	\$25.00	2/12/2019	\$9,721.16
Matri Chittidi	2 Cherrywood Dr Nashua, NH 03062	House and Senate Caucus Finance Director NHDP	\$10.00	2/12/2019	\$9,731.16
Bret Clemons	50 Sentinel Court #L06 Manchester, NH 03103	Executive	\$1,000.00	2/12/2019	\$10,731.16
		Total		2/13/2019	\$10,731.16

First Report of Campaign Expenditures

REC'D CITY CLERK DEPT
FEB 13 '19 AM 8:01

List every sum expended or contracted for payment

**First Special Municipal Election Report due 20 days prior to the election:
Wednesday, February 13, 2019.**

Covers all expenditures made to date or since last filing, whichever is applicable

NRO Chapter 23, Article IV

NAME: BENJAMIN M CLEMONS


ADDRESS: 188 ASH ST

CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF: ALDERMAN AT LARGE

OR REPORTING FOR THE FOLLOWING ORGANIZATION (if applicable): _____

Date	Expenditures made to:	Amount

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET

Signed: 

Date: 2/13/19

Ben Clemons

REC'D CITY CLERK DEPT
FEB 18 19 AM 01

Place	Address	Amount	Description	Date
Campaign Expenses				
First Filing Period:				
1And1.com	701 Lee Road, Suite 300 Chesterbrook PA 19087	\$12.00	Campaign Website	11/29/2018
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$3.20	credit card Fee	12/11/2018
The Flight Center	97 Main St Nashua NH 03060	\$204.05	Campaign Rally Food/Reception	12/13/2018
Facebook Ad	Facebook.com	\$10.00	Campaign Ad	1/1/2019
Ocean State Job Lot	300 Main St Nashua NH 03060	\$12.00	Envelopes	1/5/2019
Market Basket	375 Amherst St Nashua NH	\$60.00	stamps	1/6/2019
Staples	255 Amherst St Nashua NH	\$75.19	Copies	1/6/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$0.34	credit card Fee	1/7/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$3.82	credit card Fee	1/8/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$2.65	credit card Fee	1/9/2019
Facebook Ad	Facebook.com	\$1.00	campaign ad	1/10/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$3.20	credit card Fee	1/10/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$1.75	credit card Fee	1/11/2019
Facebook Ad	Facebook.com	\$3.00	Campaign Ad	1/11/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$4.65	credit card Fee	1/13/2019
Facebook Ad	Facebook.com	\$5.00	Campaign Ad	1/14/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$1.03	credit card Fee	1/19/2019
Dollar Tree	300 Main St Nashua NH 03060	\$6.00	Thank You Cards	1/21/2019
Walgreens	Main St Nashua NH 03060	\$40.00	stamps	1/21/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$1.03	credit card Fee	1/26/2019
Facebook Ad	Facebook.com	\$1.62	ad	1/26/2019
GoUnionPrinting	2600 9th St North Suite 302 St Petersburg, FL 33704	\$324.25	Handouts	1/28/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$7.51	Credit Card Fees	1/29/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$9.11	credit card fees	1/30/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$4.25	credit card fees	1/31/2019
Actblue Fees	PO Box 441146 Somerville, MA 02144-0031	\$19.90	credit card Fees	2/1/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$5.12	credit card fees	2/1/2019

Dunkin Donuts	300 Main St Nashua NH 03060	\$21.16	food for volunteers	2/2/2019
SignRocket.com	340 Broadway Ave. St. Paul Park, MN 55071	\$487.50	signs	2/2/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$4.96	credit card fee	2/3/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$1.91	credit card fees	2/4/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$1.76	credit card fees	2/5/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$3.09	credit card fees	2/6/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$2.06	credit card fees	2/7/2019
Facebook Ad	Facebook.com	\$25.00	ad	2/9/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$3.20	credit card fee	2/9/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$1.03	credit card fee	2/10/2019
Dollar Tree	300 Main St Nashua NH 03060	\$15.90	stationary	2/11/2019
Facebook Ad	Facebook.com	\$50.00	ad	2/11/2019
Fundrazr Website	fundrazr.com	\$1.91	credit card fees	2/12/2019
	Total	\$1,441.15		2/13/2019

First Report of Campaign Receipts¹

First Special Municipal Election Report due 20 days prior to the election:
Wednesday, February 13, 2019

Covers all contributions received to date or since last filing, whichever is applicable

NRO Chapter 23, Article IV

NAME: Fred S. Teeboom

REC'D CITY CLERK DEP
FEB 13 '19 AM 7:20

ADDRESS: 24 Cheyenne Drive

CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF: Alderman-at-Large

OR REPORTING FOR THE FOLLOWING ORGANIZATION (if applicable): N/A

Date	Name of Contributor	Address	Amount
2/11/19	Fred Teeboom	24 Cheyenne Drive	\$ 100 ⁰⁰
			LOAN

Signed: [Signature]

Date: Feb 13, 2019

¹ NRO Sec. 23-18.B: "In cases where receipts from any one person total \$10 or less, the receipt will be entered by amount only."

First Report of Campaign Expenditures

List every sum expended or contracted for payment

First Special Municipal Election Report due 20 days prior to the election:
Wednesday, February 13, 2019.

Covers all expenditures made to date or since last filing, whichever is applicable

REC'D CITY CLERK DEPT
FEB 13 '19 AM 7:21

NRO Chapter 23, Article IV

NAME: Fred S. Teeboom

ADDRESS: 24 Cheyenne Drive

CANDIDATE FOR THE OFFICE OF: Alderman - at - Large

OR REPORTING FOR THE FOLLOWING ORGANIZATION (if applicable): N/A

Date	Expenditures made to:	Amount
2/11/19	Rotary Club of Nashua	\$53.00

Signed: [Signature]

Date: Feb 13, 2019